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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

M M1/2/3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS HYPED UP Last start Masters winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R12, M 1M 3M 1M M1/2D. Sultana 524918 22/0294

 2 ZULU WARLORD Last start Masters winner RIS, 11/10/2022, R6, M 1M 4M 3M M1/2J. Mcfadyen 521606 23/0259

 3 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 06/10/2022, R9, M 3M 1M 2M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 38/0315

 4 FAB TWO TIMES Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R12, M 2M 6Y 2P M2/2/2C. Proctor 527735 11/0252

 5 GIVE US EBONY Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R4, P 6P 5M 7P M2/1/1A. Bell 498901 15/0149

 6 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R12, M 8M 6M 7M M3/1A. Campton 521216 12/0164

 7 CHICAGO MERC Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R12, M 4M 7P 6M M3/1J. Davis 523978 7/0137

 8 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 8P M3/2M. Wotton 520460 1/0114

 9 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R12, Y 8Y 8Y 7P M3/2L. Fletcher 493179 1/054
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 1 SPRINGFIELD MAE Last start winner DAP, 15/09/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2A. Murray 547058 5/4183

 2 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1R. Thomas 547133 7/6216

 3 OSCAR RUTH Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4C. Brewer 552815 1/0151

 4 UNLEASH RINGO Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4J. Comito 551639 1/0151

 5 DANA NUGGET Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2022, R9, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1144

 6 HOT AUSSIE 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 1P 7P 6P 5/3P. Boyd 552494 2/1138

 7 FUNKY FREAK Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Comito 535648 5/3219

 8 INDIGO Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4186

 9 BREAKAWAY MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 3Y 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1163

 10 MAX'S IDOL Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 530397 13/7150

 11 SLINGSHOT PUZZLE Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4W. Carr 545643 1/0132

 12 SAMMY BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4W. Carr 539132 1/0114

 13 MONEY RUN Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4111

 14 GYPSY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/269

 15 TONKA TUX Dropping in grade RIC, 31/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1B. King 540100 6/4159

 16 VIXEN MAE Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2L. Vanderburg 555819 3/2207

 17 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3180

 18 TIRI UGG Weighted points score BUL, 20/09/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4J. Borg 550350 1/0139

 19 TRIP HAZARD Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3W. Carr 548209 2/1138

 20 SOUNDS UNLIMITED Weighted points score GAR, 31/12/2021, R9, P (BDN)P 8P 4P 5/1S. Rodgers 532268 6/5132

 21 BELMONT BULLET Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 1P 5/2J. Mcfadyen 547847 3/2129

 22 UNACCEPTABLE BRO Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4N. Kilner 551326 1/0127

 23 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3S. Simonetta 552119 2/1126

 24 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/0126

 25 SORRY BRO Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R6, P 8P 3Y 5Y 5/2J. Rudd 535112 4/2124

 26 NO BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 7P 5/3W. Carr 539135 2/1123

 27 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4117

 28 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0114

 29 ZIPPING HIGGINS Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1W. Carr 529859 8/5114

 30 GO FORWARD DAISY Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R14, Y 8Y 1Y 5P 5/1A. Campton 543660 5/3109

 31 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/1108
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 32 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 1Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0105

 33 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0105

 34 KING BLUE Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R3, Y 3Y 8P 3Y 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/0100

 35 CRACKLING ROSIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4D. Farrugia 551835 1/099

 36 RETURN TO SENDER Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 8Y 5/4A. Wade 529748 1/098

 37 ORANMORE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 8P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 1/097

 38 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 7Y 5/1W. Carr 535272 4/394

 39 LEAPLING 3 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/387

 40 VICKY'S JET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/084

 41 SPIN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 8P 1P 6P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/083

 42 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 6P 5Y 7Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/982

 43 BROKEN PROMISES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/078

 44 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/078

 45 FIRE FLY BONO Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 7Y 5/4L. Rodgers 545059 1/077

 46 TIRADORA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R4, P 5P 5Y 8P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/274

 47 WILD BLOSSOM Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2022, R10, Y 8Y 8Y 8Y 5/4M. Lee 539924 1/068

 48 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/063

3 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNLEASH RINGO Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4J. Comito 551639 1/0151

 2 OSCAR RUTH Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4C. Brewer 552815 1/0151

 3 DANA NUGGET Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2022, R9, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1144

 4 HOT AUSSIE 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 1P 7P 6P 5/3P. Boyd 552494 2/1138

 5 FUNKY FREAK Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Comito 535648 5/3219

 6 INDIGO Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4186

 7 BREAKAWAY MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 3Y 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1163

 8 MAX'S IDOL Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 530397 13/7150

 9 SLINGSHOT PUZZLE Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4W. Carr 545643 1/0132

 10 SAMMY BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4W. Carr 539132 1/0114

 11 MONEY RUN Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4111

 12 GYPSY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/269

 13 TONKA TUX Dropping in grade RIC, 31/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1B. King 540100 6/4159

 14 VIXEN MAE Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2L. Vanderburg 555819 3/2207

 15 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3180

 16 TIRI UGG Weighted points score BUL, 20/09/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4J. Borg 550350 1/0139

 17 TRIP HAZARD Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3W. Carr 548209 2/1138

 18 SOUNDS UNLIMITED Weighted points score GAR, 31/12/2021, R9, P (BDN)P 8P 4P 5/1S. Rodgers 532268 6/5132

 19 BELMONT BULLET Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 1P 5/2J. Mcfadyen 547847 3/2129

 20 UNACCEPTABLE BRO Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4N. Kilner 551326 1/0127

 21 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/0126

 22 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3S. Simonetta 552119 2/1126

 23 SORRY BRO Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R6, P 8P 3Y 5Y 5/2J. Rudd 535112 4/2124

 24 NO BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 7P 5/3W. Carr 539135 2/1123

 25 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4117

 26 ZIPPING HIGGINS Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1W. Carr 529859 8/5114

 27 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0114

 28 GO FORWARD DAISY Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R14, Y 8Y 1Y 5P 5/1A. Campton 543660 5/3109

 29 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/1108

 30 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 1Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0105

 31 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0105
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 32 KING BLUE Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R3, Y 3Y 8P 3Y 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/0100

 33 CRACKLING ROSIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4D. Farrugia 551835 1/099

 34 RETURN TO SENDER Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 8Y 5/4A. Wade 529748 1/098

 35 ORANMORE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 8P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 1/097

 36 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 7Y 5/1W. Carr 535272 4/394

 37 LEAPLING 3 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/387

 38 VICKY'S JET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/084

 39 SPIN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 8P 1P 6P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/083

 40 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 6P 5Y 7Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/982

 41 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/078

 42 BROKEN PROMISES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/078

 43 FIRE FLY BONO Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 7Y 5/4L. Rodgers 545059 1/077

 44 TIRADORA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R4, P 5P 5Y 8P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/274

 45 WILD BLOSSOM Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2022, R10, Y 8Y 8Y 8Y 5/4M. Lee 539924 1/068

 46 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/063
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 1 MALT AND SCOTCH Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 1P 7P 8Y 4/1/2A. Wade 528726 7/6107

 2 LUCKY ROMY Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4G. Borg 551600 1/0151

 3 HOT AUSSIE 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 1P 7P 6P 5/3P. Boyd 552494 2/1138

 4 LITTLE WHITEY Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 8P 5/1J. King 532674 4/3126

 5 CANYA SIDE KICK Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0167

 6 SKIBO REBEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 2P 4M 5M 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1143

 7 BLAKEY BOY Last start Country winner LIT, 22/10/2022, R8, Y 1Y 8P 3P 5/3R. Thomas 533639 3/1133

 8 FAKE 3 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3180

 9 PSYCHOTIC DREAMS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 8P 6Y 8P 5/4A. Murray 548407 3/067

 10 CANYA ZEUS Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1A. Bell 543551 10/7180

 11 BAROOGA FRANKY Dropping in grade RIC, 31/07/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1J. Lowe 535723 9/3160

 12 MISS BOO Dropping in grade RIC, 21/10/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 1P 5/1C. Proctor 530501 7/6144

 13 JACK OF SPADES Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/2P. Williams 540241 3/2180

 14 OPAL GLITTER Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R5, Y 6Y 1Y 1Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 552463 4/0169

 15 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5147

 16 REAL STEEL Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3G. Frazer 556500 2/1146

 17 ROCKER FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1144

 18 RAPID FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1N. Hedley 531394 4/3144

 19 OLD MATE SAM Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4G. Borg 551601 1/0136

 20 CALVIN Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3M. Lee 537891 2/1123

 21 MAXIMUM STELLA Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R9, P 6P 5Y 5P 5/4G. Sheather 547805 1/0123

 22 SUPREME TIGER Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R2, Y 5Y 2Y 1Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 1/0121

 23 SWEET VENOM Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 7P 5/2G. Sutherland 543550 4/2117

 24 PALERMO STING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 1Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0105

 25 SWEET CHICKEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 8P 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/299

 26 CRACKLING ROSIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4D. Farrugia 551835 1/099

 27 ORANMORE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 8P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 1/097

 28 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/387

 29 VICKY'S JET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/084

 30 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 8P 1P 6P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/083

 31 BROKEN PROMISES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/078
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 32 TIRADORA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R4, P 5P 5Y 8P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/274

 33 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/063
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 1 LUCKY ROMY Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4G. Borg 551600 1/0151

 2 HOT AUSSIE 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 1P 7P 6P 5/3P. Boyd 552494 2/1138

 3 LITTLE WHITEY Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 8P 5/1J. King 532674 4/3126

 4 CANYA SIDE KICK Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0167

 5 SKIBO REBEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 2P 4M 5M 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1143

 6 BLAKEY BOY Last start Country winner LIT, 22/10/2022, R8, Y 1Y 8P 3P 5/3R. Thomas 533639 3/1133

 7 FAKE 3 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3180

 8 PSYCHOTIC DREAMS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 8P 6Y 8P 5/4A. Murray 548407 3/067

 9 CANYA ZEUS Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1A. Bell 543551 10/7180

 10 BAROOGA FRANKY Dropping in grade RIC, 31/07/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1J. Lowe 535723 9/3160

 11 MISS BOO Dropping in grade RIC, 21/10/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 1P 5/1C. Proctor 530501 7/6144

 12 JACK OF SPADES Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/2P. Williams 540241 3/2180

 13 OPAL GLITTER Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R5, Y 6Y 1Y 1Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 552463 4/0169

 14 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5147

 15 REAL STEEL Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3G. Frazer 556500 2/1146

 16 ROCKER FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1144

 17 RAPID FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1N. Hedley 531394 4/3144

 18 OLD MATE SAM Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4G. Borg 551601 1/0136

 19 MAXIMUM STELLA Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R9, P 6P 5Y 5P 5/4G. Sheather 547805 1/0123

 20 CALVIN Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3M. Lee 537891 2/1123

 21 SUPREME TIGER Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R2, Y 5Y 2Y 1Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 1/0121

 22 SWEET VENOM Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 7P 5/2G. Sutherland 543550 4/2117

 23 PALERMO STING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 1Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0105

 24 SWEET CHICKEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 8P 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/299

 25 CRACKLING ROSIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4D. Farrugia 551835 1/099

 26 ORANMORE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 8P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 1/097

 27 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/387

 28 VICKY'S JET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/084

 29 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 8P 1P 6P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/083

 30 BROKEN PROMISES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/078

 31 TIRADORA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R4, P 5P 5Y 8P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/274

8 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/063

9 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P MDN 401 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SLINGSHOT VINNY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 3P M/1A. Bell 558765 0/0139

 2 DOM JUAN Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 2P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0118

 3 ANGRY ANN Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 3P M/1P. Boyd 548093 0/0110

 4 SKY TRIPPER Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R1, P 2P 7P 4P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/072

 5 JAI COOL GUY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 4P 3P M/1C. Proctor 553829 0/092

 6 TAP OUT MICKEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 5P M/1R. Metselaar 551907 0/092

 7 GET TO WORK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 03/10/2022, R1, P 6P 2P M/1W. Knibbs 551059 0/092

 8 MY MATE CHELSEA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 15/10/2022, R1, Y 7P 3Y 5Y M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/072

 9 MINI ROCK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 11/10/2022, R1, Y 8P 8P 3Y M/1A. Byrnes 544711 0/058

 10 SISTER TWO First start M/1A. Pagano 555815 0/00

 11 SISTER THREE First start M/1A. Pagano 555821 0/00

 12 OSCAR THEA First start M/1S. Flaherty 552401 0/00

 13 FREDDY FERNANDO Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P 6P M/1A. Proctor 553826 0/042

 14 SOLO FERNANDO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 7P M/1A. Proctor 553830 0/033

 15 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 4Y M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/060

 16 SEMANTIC REGENT Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 4P M/1D. Swain 548818 0/057

 17 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 5P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/056

 18 SMALL STEPS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 5P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/056

 19 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/050

 20 KNIGHTED RAVEN Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R2, Y 6Y 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 557548 0/048

 21 ALL STOKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 6Y M/1L. Galea 541811 0/044

 22 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R2, P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/044

 23 URANA BLAZER Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/042

 24 SEMANTIC LADY Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R1, P 7P 6P M/1D. Swain 548820 0/039

 25 BEND AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 8P 7P M/1T. Jansen 557739 0/030

10 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOWSKI STAR Dropping in grade GBN, 21/10/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 4/1/2D. Warren 542061 6/5270

 2 SINISTER DREAMS Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R8, P 3P 5C 5P 5/3A. Murray 548409 2/1153

 3 STONEY MCBRIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 539797 9/2153

 4 ST. MAARTEN Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R7, C 3C 4P 2C 5/3F. Wotton 549028 3/1249

 5 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R12, M 5M 6Y 2P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 12/6199

 6 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4D. Swain 543426 4/0180

 7 CHOO CHOO TRAIN Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 4C 5/3V. Sultana 548202 2/1148

 8 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 6/0147

 9 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R7, P 4P 5C 7Y 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0135

 10 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R3, C 4C 8Y 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0101

 11 SWEET CHICKEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4L. Fletcher 532560 3/099

 12 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4D. Swain 543290 4/087

 13 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R7, P 7P 6C 7Y 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/083

11 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NELLY INTENTION Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 3C 5/3A. Bell 547503 2/1217

 2 BELLE INTENTION Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/10/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4A. Bell 547497 1/0105

 3 LADY ON FIRE 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/10/2022, R7, P 4C 8Y 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0101

 4 ONE DAY SOON Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 6C 5/4A. Bell 532564 4/0161

 5 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R7, P 4P 5C 7Y 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0135

 6 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R7, P 7P 6C 7Y 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/083

 7 LACEY INTENTION Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4A. Bell 547500 1/063

12 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BURN RUBBER Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 2/1/1J. Comito 535649 8/6249

13 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REMA'S JADE 1 Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2E. Foyle 528829 9/5195

 2 RESTRICTION Weighted points score DAP, 29/09/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 3/1/2C. Brewer 537972 9/5240

14 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SLINGSHOT VINNY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 3P M/1A. Bell 558765 0/0139

 2 WE'RE GOOD Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R1, P 3P M/1J. King 551034 0/0117

 3 NEVADA JACK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/08/2022, R2, Y

RIS, 30/07/2022, R3, Y

3Y 2Y M/1J. Buttsworth 553811 0/0132

 4 FAT PIZZA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/09/2022, R1, P

RIC, 18/09/2022, R2, P

3P 3P 5P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0128

 5 BARBOZA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P

GBN, 28/01/2022, R1, P

7P 2P 3P M/1C. Brewer 546430 0/0103

 6 DARK AMBER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/10/2022, R3, P

RIC, 12/10/2022, R2, P

7P 3P 3P M/1J. King 550619 0/088

 7 PRINCE MAJESTIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 11/10/2022, R2, Y 5P 3Y M/1S. Simonetta 556499 0/088

 8 SURPRISE ME First start M/1L. Vanderburg 552501 0/00

 9 LUCAYAN 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/044

 10 THURSDAY ISLAND Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 09/10/2022, R2, P 6P M/1J. Vanderburg 555849 0/042

 11 FRAMALDA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/10/2022, R1, P 8P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/025

 12 ARTHUR CHANCE Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1L. Vanderburg 552499 0/076

 13 CEDAR DONNA Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/060

 14 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 4Y M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/060

 15 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 5P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/056

 16 SMALL STEPS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 5P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/056

 17 SKYLA'S ELITE Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R1, P 7P 8Y 4P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/050

 18 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/050

 19 WILD BELLE Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/044

 20 MIGHTY TITAN Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R3, Y 8Y 8P 8Y M/1L. Galea 540579 0/038

 21 BEND AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 8P 7P M/1T. Jansen 557739 0/030

15 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P 2 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SURPRISE BABY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R3, C 3C 1P 8P 2/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 18/5248

16 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P 3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REMA'S JADE 2 Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2E. Foyle 528829 9/5195

17 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 26 October 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SURPRISE BABY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R3, C 3C 1P 8P 3/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 18/12248

18 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 24 October 2022 - 06:39 AM WST


